

## **Volunteer Consent and Release**

In signing this form, I understand and agree to the following terms and conditions related to volunteering my services to Roanoke Area Ministries Inc.

- I will not participate in and will report to staff any sort and all instances of harassment, exploitation, and intimidation to myself or others.
- I will work to maintain an atmosphere of physical and emotional safety for everyone associated with RAM House and affiliated organizations, including staff, volunteers, partnering organizations, clients, and guests.
- I agree to honor the commitment length and frequency of service that I make to the organization.
- I agree to provide as much advance notice as possible if I will be absent from my volunteer shift.
- I agree to update my personal information and emergency information as changes occur.
- I am aware that as a volunteer, I expose myself to potential hazards, which include but are not limited to: kitchen accidents, cuts, burns, falls, general injuries, property damage, etc.
- I am voluntarily participating in this service with the knowledge of the potential hazards involved and with this agreement to accept any and all risks of injury. I am aware that this is a release of liability, and I sign it of my own free will.

I have read, understand, and consent to adhere to the vo	olunteer policy.	
Volunteer's Signature	Date	
Please print your name		
Parental Consent Form  If the volunteer is a minor under 18 years of age, the follo	owing information must be signed by	a parent or legal guardian
I hereby consent and agree, as a parent or legal guardian stated for my child.	of the individual above, to all the term	ns and provisions as
Signed	Phone #	 Date
Please print vour name	Relationship to mino	

[Please see next Page]



## **RAM House Media Consent to Release Form**

I, (please print), grant Roanoke Area Ministries (RAM), and those
working/volunteering on behalf of Roanoke Area Ministries for the purposes of Roanoke Area Ministries (RAM), the
irrevocable and unrestricted right to use and reproduce the photographs and/or video images taken of me, or members of
my family, for the purpose of publication, promotion, illustration, advertising, marketing, in any manner or in any
medium. I hereby irrevocably authorize Roanoke Area Ministries (RAM) to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, or distribute
these photos for any lawful purpose. In addition, I waive any right to inspect or approve the finished product wherein my
likeness appears. Furthermore, I grant permission to use my statements that were given during an interview, with or
without my name, for the purpose of marketing and publicity without restriction. Additionally, I waive any right to
royalties or other compensation arising or related to the use of the photo. I hereby release Roanoke Area Ministries
(RAM) and its legal representatives for all claims and liability relating to said images, video, or interview.
I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE MEDIA CONSENT TO RELEASE.
I acknowledge that I am
[] Over the are of 10
[] Over the age of 18
[] The legal guardian of the following
If legal guardian of model(s), please list name(s) here:
in legal gaurdian of model(s), prease list name(s) here.
Name(s):
Signature:
Data
Date: